Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10186	7790 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
www.yellowpages.com, Inc.	Name: www.yellowpages.com, Inc.
10,000	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 657 Mission St., Suite 502
Corporation-State (Nevada)	City: San Francis: State: CA Zip: 94105
Qther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🔯 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: Articles of Merger (Dec. 23.19	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No O (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Agreement and Plan of Merger (Dec. 9.1999)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🧣 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial No. 75/521197 (YELLOWPAGES.COM)	NC BUCTNESS
Serial No. 75/733839 (YELLOWPAGES.COM MEA)	ns Business) ached 📮 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address: Cooper, White & Cooper LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 California St., 17th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 201 ddffforfild 500, 1700 1100	•
Son Francisco - CA - 0/111	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Edward Wellington Ty	September 70, 2001
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
WELLER 00000179 75521197 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10/05/2001

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0579 FILED # <u>C5855-47</u>

JAN 0 3 2000

IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN KELLER SECRETARY OF STATE

---- UM.40 PAA 212 715 8000

MRAMER LEVIN

₽ 005

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

www.yellowpages.com, Inc., (a Nevada corporation).

AND

www.yellowpages.com, Inc., (a Delaware corporation)

To the Secretary of State State of Nevada

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A. Nevada Revised Statutes, the foreign corporation and the domestic corporation herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Plan of Merger") for merging www yellowpages.com, Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Yellowpages Nevada"), with and into www.yellowpages.com. Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Yellowpages Delaware"). The said Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of Yellowpages Nevada and by the Board of Directors of Yellowpages Delaware.
- 2. The said Plan of Merger was approved by written consent of the stockholders of Yellowpages Nevada pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS").
- 3. The merger of Yellowpages Nevada with and into Yellowpages Delaware is permitted by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") and has been authorized in compliance with said laws, by which Yellowpages Delaware is governed.
- 4. The said Plan of Merger was approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of Yellowpages Delaware pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.
- 5. No amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of Yellowpages. Delaware are effected by the merger herein provided for.
- 6. The specified address of Yellowpages Delaware where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, served pursuant to the provisions of Section 78 461 of the NRS, in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of

1

COSE SERVICE CO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0580

4 (** FF374" #)

dissenting stockholders of Yellowpages Nevada, unless Yellowpages Delaware has designated in writing to the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada a different address for that purpose, is:

213 King George Road Warren, New Jersey 07059-5130

7. The merger herein provided for shall become effective in the State of Nevada upon the filing of the Arricles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Nevada.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

COEL SECATOR CO

- w. 76:8 - 0007 € "

Signed on: December 23rd, 1999

www.yellowpages.com, Inc. (a Nevada corporation)

Peter Yunich

James Dellulnu

www.yeliowpages.com, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Peter Yunich

lames Dellomb

3

OO EDIAEBE BECO AFEE'S 6666 TE TWY

Electronicies

STATE OF NEW YORK)
SS :
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On December 23, 1999, personally appeared before the, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Peter Yunich, President of www.yellowpages.com, Inc., a Nevada corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacity, who acknowledged that he executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

MOTATY NETTEL.
MOTATY NUCLO, Guide of New York
Ha. B.L. - 9749464
Outstide in Hose York County
The street of Protection I have \$6.00000.

On December 23, 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid. Peter Yunich, President of www.yellowpages.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to the to be the person whose name is substribed to the above instrument in the said capacity, who acknowledged that he executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

ANTA KETE.
MITARY PUBLIC, Bale of How York
No. 11-4749456
Qualified in New York Coursey
Commission Services (No. 27), 2001

1

OD EDIAMES ENOD

A-00:0 4667 18 NV

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On December 23, 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesald, James Delidmo, Sectionary of www.yelloppages.com, Inc., Nevada corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacity, who acknowledged that be executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

ANTA ROTTE HOTLAY PUBLIC STEE IN HOP YOU NO. 31-4743454 (TOURS IN NEW YOR COURT

On December 23, 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, James Dellomo, Secretary of www.yellowpages.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose tame is subscribed to the shore-lastrument in the said capacity, who acknowledged that he excented the said instrument.

Notary Public

APITA (CE) H.
NOTARY PURI C. STAN OF NEW YACK
NO. 31 -474945 &
CLUMBER IN HOW YOR COUNTY
COMMENTS TO THE COUNTY

5

00 EDIAMES TRADEMARK

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0584

0000 611 717 WWW ----

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

WWW.YELLOWPAGES.COM, INC (a Nevada Corporation)

AND

www.yellowpages.com, inc. (a Delaware Corporation)

AGREEMENT AND FLAN OF MERGER, entered into on December 9, 1999 (the "Plan of Merger") by www.yellowpagex.com. Inc., x business corporation of the State of Nevada ("Yellowpages Nevada"), and approved by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said dute, and entered into on December 9th, 1999 by www.yellowpages.com, Inc., a business corporation of the State of Delaware ("Yellowpages Delaware"), and approved by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

WHEREAS Yellowpages Nevada is a business corporation of the State of Nevada with its registered principal office therein located at 1771 East Flamingo Road, Building B, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119; and

WHEREAS the total number of shares of stack which Yellowpages Novada has authority to issue is 30,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share and 10,000 shares of professed suck, par value 5.01 per share; and

WILERIAS Yallowayses Delaware is a pusings; corporation of the State of Delaware with its registered office therein located at 213 King Goorge Road, Warren, New Jersey, 07059-5130; 150

WHEREAS the total number of states of stack which Yellowpages Delawate has southority to issue is 100,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.0001 per share and 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value 5.0001 per share; and

WITERFAS the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") permits a merger of a business corporation of the State of Nevada with and into a business conjugation of another jurisdictional; and

WHEREAS the Ceneral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCI.") permits the merger of a business corporation of another jurisdiction with and into a business corporation of the State of Dolaware; and

WHEREAS Yellowpages Neveds and Yellowpages Delaware and the respective Board of Directors thereof declare it advisable and to the advantage, welfare, and best interests of said componentians and their respective stockholders to medge Yellowpages Nevada with and into Velloupages Delaware pursuant to the provisions of Section 92A.190 of the NRS and pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL upon the terms and conditions herein set forth;

1

C 340004164

2177 :05

SAN, S. 2000 S. SERM CORF SERVICE CO

WHEREAS Yellowpages Delaware and Yellowpages Nevada littend, by approving resolutions authorizing this Plan of Merger, to adopt this Plan of Merger as a plan of reorganization within the meaning of Section 368 of the United States Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and the regulations promulgated thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the minutal agreement of the parties hereto, being theremuse duly entered into by Yellowpages Nevada and approved by a resolution adopted by its Board of Directors and being thereunto duly entered into by Yellowpages Delaware and approved by a-resolution-adopted by its Hoard of Directors, the Plan of Merger and the terms and conditions thereof and the mode of carrying the same into effect, together with any provisions required or permitted to be set forth therein, are hereby determined and agreed upon as hereinafter in this Plan of Merger set furth.

- Yellowpages Nevada and Yellowpages Delaware shall, pursuant to the provisions of the NRS, the provisions of the DGCL and the Circle, be merged with and imp a single corporation, to wit, Yellowpages Delaware, which shall be the surviving corporation from and after the effective time of the merger, and which is sumetimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under the memory www.yellowpages.com, Inc. pursuant to me provisions of the DGCL. The separate existence of Yellowpages Nevada, which is sometimes bereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation," shall cease at said effective time in accordance with the provisions of the NRS.
- Attracted herote as Exhibit A and made a part hereot is a copy of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as the same shall be in torce and effect at the effective time in the State of Delaware of the merger herein provided for; and said Certificate of Incorporation, as therein amended and changed, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DCCL.
- 7. The present by-laws of the surviving corporation will be the by-laws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the DUCL.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the curviving corporation at the effective time of the merger shall be the members of the first floard of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their senare is otherwise terminated in accordance with the by-laws of the surviving corporation
- 5. Each issued share of common stock of the terminating corporation rhall, at the effective time of the merger, be converted into 20,547.82 shares of common stock of the surviving corporation, par value \$,0001 per share. Each issued share of Series A Preferred Stock of the terminating corporation shall, at the effective time of the merger, be converted into 20,547.82 theres of Series A Preferred Stock of the auriviving corporation, par value \$,0001 per share. The shares of Yellowpages Delaware issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time, all of which are owned beneficially and of record by the terminating corporation shall be cancelled and returned at of the effective time.
- 6. In the event that this Plan of Margar shall have been approved and adopted upon behalf of the terminating corporation in accordance with the provisions of the NRS and upon behalf of the ourviving corporation in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL, the said

K1 200002235.5

corporations agree that they will cause to be executed and filed and recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Nevada and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Nevada and the State of Delaware and elsewhere to effectuate the merger borein provided for.

- 7. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all sent and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become hecessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 8. The stock option plan of Yellowpages Delaware (the "Scock Option Plan"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B, xitall be a stock option plan of the surviving conjunction after the effective time until amended or repealed as provided in the Stock Option Plan or applicable law. Each option to acquire shares of common stock of Yellowpages Nevada from and after the effective time will constitute an option under the Stock Option Plan to acquire that number of shares of common stock as the holder thereof would have acquired as a result of the merger had it exercised such untion immediately prior to the effective time, but odistraise the turns and conditions of such option will remain unchanged.
- The merger of Yellowpages Novada with and into Yellowpages Delaware as provided in this Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the stockholders Yellowpages Novada and the sole stockholder of Yellowpages Delaware for their approval in the manuar prescribed by the provisions of the NRS and DGCL respectively.

The merger shall become effective at the time of the later to occur of the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware of the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Neyada (the "effective time").

Notwithstanding the approval and adoption of this Plan of Merger, this Plan of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the filing thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delawars or at any time prior to the filing of any requisite merger documents with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada in the event that the Board of Directors of either corporation determines at to be within the best interests of such corporation.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Laft Blank]

3

KLL MALE: 1

OD BOINGES SECNICE COME SECNICE CO

MILLER

2013

@OUT

IN WITHEST WHERBOF, this Flan of Merger is horsely executed upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations parties thereto.

Daniel: Depember 9, 1999

www.yallowpages.com, he (a Delawage.comporation)

Peter Yunich President

www.yellowpages.com, foc. (a Nevada semoration)

Peter Yunich

President

KITTHERTH 1

OC ESTABLES EEDD

λ-64+6 34-67+6 1996 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0588

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY (Yellowpages Delaware)

The undersigned, being the Scoretary of Yellowpages Delaware, does hereby certify that the feragoing Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Plan of Marger") was submitted to the sole attributed entitled to comment of said Corporation for the purpose of acting on the Plan of Merger. In accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, written consent has been given in the whopsion of the foregoing Plan of Merger to the sole holder of all the issued and untetrading coronean stock of the Corporation. The Plan of Merger was considered by the sole suckfielder entitled to consent and, a consent having been calculated for the adoption of the Plan of Merger, the sole suckfielder concented to the adoption of the Plan of Merger.

Dared: December 4, 1999

James Delimin Secretary

5

King and past

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY (Yellowpages Nevada)

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Yellowpages Nevada, does hereby certify that the foregoing Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Plan of Merger") was submitted to the atomical and corporation for the purpose of acting on the Plan of Merger. In accurdance with the provisions of Seedlon 78.320 of the Nevada Revised Stanger, written consent has been given to the adoption of the foregoing Plan of Merger to the holders of all the natural and outstanding common stack of the Corporations. In addition, the Plan of Merger was considered by the tole preferred medicial described to your of Yellowpages Nevada, and, a consent having been taken for the adoption or rejection by it of the Plan of Merger. A majority of the common stookholder and the sole preferred stockholder consequed to the adoption of the Plan of Merger.

Dared: December 1, 1999

James Delineso Secretary

TI - 5001115.5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0590